

हिमाल्यन वन अनुसंधान संस्थान

HIMALAYAN FOREST RESEARCH INSTITUTE

(Indian Council of Forestry Research & Education)

Conifer Campus, Panthaghati, Shimla - 171 013

PHONE: 0177-2816127; FAX: 0177-2626779; E-MAIL: singhj@icfre.org

No.: 5-1(5)2-Eco-3/HFRI/ Dated: August, 2016

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Tenders are invited from reputed firms/manufacturers/suppliers for supply of the equipment; **Tree Ring Measurement Station** at Himalayan Forest Research Institute (HFRI), Shimla, through the Central Public Procurement Portal (CPP Portal) for E-procurement at the URL https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.

The tender documents may be downloaded from the institute web site http://hfri.icfre.gov.in (for reference only) and CPP Portal site https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app as per the schedule as given in CRITICAL DATE SHEET as under. No hard copy of the tender document will be provided from the institute.

CRITICAL DATE SHEET

Published Date	27 th August 2016 (09.00 AM)
Bid Document Download / Sale Start Date	27 th August 2016 (09.30 PM)
Clarification Start Date	29 th August 2016 (11.00 AM)
Clarification End Date	31 th August 2016 (04.00 PM)
Pre bid meeting	2 nd September 2016 (11.00 AM)
Bid Submission Start Date	29 th August 2016 (11.00 AM)
Bid Submission closing Date	26 th September 2016 (05.00 PM)
Bid Opening Date	27 th September 2016 (11.00 AM)

"Only bidders registered on CPP Portal i.e. https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app can participate in online bidding process. Hence, the prospective bidders should ensure their registration on the CPP Portal. For further reference, bidders can check "Bidders Manual Kit" available at eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

Duly filled and signed tender document complete in all respect may be uploaded on the CPP Portal latest by 26th September, 2016 as per the critical datasheet along with all the documents mentioned in the tender form. Tenders submitted in the hard copy will not be accepted. Procurement Officer, HFRI may be contacted on the Mobile Number 09418071421/09418811912 for any further clarifications.

Jagdish Singh Procurement Officer, HFRI, Shimla